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WHEN YOUR BUSINESS DEPENDS ON LAUNDRY,

YOU CAN DEPEND ON DEXTER.

We know there’'s more to your business than laundry. That's why Dexter Laundry offers
a full-line of on-premise laundry solutions that you can depend on. Our state-of-the-art
controls and management software puts you in control of your laundry. This gives you
the confidence to manage your business, while we help to manage your laundry.

For over 125 years, Dexter Laundry has been helping people and companies around

the world process laundry faster and more efficiently. Dexter products can be found in
a variety of laundries, including hotels, nursing homes, animal care facilities, sports
stadiums, religious centers and many more. Laundry managers in these locations have
learned from experience that Dexter washers and dryers are designed to show-up cycle
after cycle, year after year, in even the harshest laundry environments.

Our relationship doesn’t end once the sale is complete. We stand behind every machine
we build because we are passionate about creating the best laundry ownership
experience we can. Every Dexter machine is backed by an industry-leading warranty
and lifetime technical support. We are proud to partner with our Dexter Authorized
Distributors worldwide to ensure that you get the best service possible.

WHEN YOUR BUSINESS DEPENDS ON LAUNDRY, YOU CAN DEPEND ON DEXTER.
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DEXTER ADVANTAGE & o)

As employee-owners, our long-term success depends on your long-term success. Our
focus in every product we build, and every service we provide, is to make managing and
processing your laundry easier. We do this by designing products that will live up to your
expectations of high quality and we confidently stand behind every machine you invest in.
That's the DEXTER ADVANTAGE - the confidence you need to run your business.

OUR COMPANY

Dexter Laundry has been helping people and customers around the
world process laundry faster and more efficiently for over 125 years. All
of our products are designed, built, and assembled in the USA at our
headquarters in Fairfield, lowa. As an employee-owned company, our
personal success depends on yours, and we're committed to building
better businesses together.

OUR PRODUCTS

Every Dexter product is designed and built to ensure that it will
withstand even the harshest laundry environments. We refuse to
compromise on the engineering or quality of materials that we put into
every machine. To provide the highest quality and reliability, we believe
that every Dexter-branded product should be made by us. Dexter
Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified.

OUR PROMISE

Here at Dexter, we're committed to helping you keep your business
running. You're welcome to contact our team before, during, and

after your laundry investment. We're here to help and happy to guide
you along the way. As further proof of this commitment, every Dexter
product comes with an industry-leading warranty and lifetime technical
support.

OUR INDUSTRIES

Dexter washers and dryers are found in successful laundries worldwide.
Our vended equipment can be found in some of the world’s largest
laundromats, and our on-premise products are found in a variety of
laundry environments. From hospitals to dairy farms, fire houses to
battle ships, metropolitan cities to remote villages, our products can
handle them all.




ON-PREMISE PRODUCT DETAILS

We know that there’s more to your business than laundry. That's why we're committed to helping you
achieve long term success by providing a full line of on-premise laundry solutions you can depend

on. Our products will provide you the flexibility, performance, and durability you need to process your
laundry fast and efficiently. All of our products are engineered, manufactured, and tested to ensure
that they show up for work in even the harshest laundry environments. With lifetime technical support
and industry leading warranties, you can be confident that we stand behind every machine.

DURABLE

With heavy-duty bearings in a cast
iron bearing housing, a welded
steel spider and shaft, and a
rugged frame design that has been
proven over two decades, Dexter
washers are built to last.

Every model is designed to
withstand our extreme 1,000 hour
out-of-balance test.

The polished chrome doors and
high-quality stainless steel tub,
cylinder, top, front, and side panels
keep washers looking great year
after year.

RELIABLE

Our industry-leading 10-year
warranty covers the frame, tub,
cylinder, shaft, seals, bearings, and
bearing housing.

A 3-year parts warranty covers the
rest.

We stand behind every machine

you invest in with lifetime technical
support.
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EFFICIENT

Perforated cylinders and raised
baffles create superior wash
action, while the efficient washer
design saves water on every cycle.

The automatic chemical injection
feature allows for the perfect
combination of chemicals and
helps protect your staff from
harmful substances.

Choose 100 g-force, Express 200
g-force or powerful Express Plus
300-400 g-force extraction to help
remove water and reduce dry time.

INSTALLATION

Adjustable final extract speeds
and other customizable options
allow Dexter washers to fit most
installations.

Most Dexter washers fit through a
standard 36" doorway.

Most Dexter washers can be
installed with either single or three
phase power.

FLEXIBLE

0-Series controls give you the
precision you need to get your
laundry done right while still being
simple to use. Easy programming
is available with DexterLive.com.

The 6-cycle control is a simple
control with six preset cycles
that are programmabile to fit your
laundry needs.

Our electronic pressure sensor
offers a range of water level
options to increase efficiency and
help save on water expenses.

OPTIONS

0-Series controls are available in
Express or Express Plus extraction.

6-Cycle controls are available in
100 and 200 g-force extraction.

Some 0-Series models are also
available with electric heat and
steam heat options.



“DEXTER MACHINES ARE WORTH

THE INVESTMENT, THEY COME
WITH A HIGH LEVEL OF SERVICE

& EXPERTISE.”

“THE DEXTER MACHINES ARE MADE
WITH SUPERB QUALITY IN MIND.

THE COST EFFECTIVENESS HAS BEEN
OUTSTANDING.”

“THE QUALITY OF THE MACHINES IS WHAT SOLD ME, THEY JUST WORK...”

DURABLE

With heavy-duty bearings in cast
iron bearing housings and fully
welded and painted cabinets,
Dexter dryers are built to last.

Using proven washer-style
technology, welded steel spider
assemblies support the tumbler
from the rear and eliminate the
need for front support rollers.

Formed in tumbler baffles are
strong and stable while providing
great tumbling action.

RELIABLE

Our industry leading 5-year
warranty covers the trunnion,
bearings, and bearing housing.

A 3-year parts warranty covers the

rest.

O-Series dryers offer the Dexter
Fire Response System. If an
unexpected rise in temperatures
occurs the machine will take

action to help protect your facility.

EFFICIENT

0-Series dryers offer Moisture
Detection with wireless sensing
technology which reduces dry
time; saving energy and prolonging
the life of your linens.

Perforated tumblers and balanced
radial airflow provide maximum
efficiency.

The anti-wrinkle feature offers
an intermittent tumble to keep
laundry wrinkle free.

INSTALLATION

Vertical exhaust and venting come
standard on every dryer for easy
installation.

The exhaust cleanouts are easy
to reach and allow for regular
maintenance.

The hinged lower service door on
single dryers makes cleaning the
lint screen quick and easy.

FLEXIBLE

0-Series controls give you the
precision you need to get your
laundry done right while still being
simple to use. Easy programming
is available with DexterLive.com.

The 6-cycle control is a simple
control with five preset cycles and
one temporary cycle to fit your
laundry needs.

The reversible door option on all
on-premise single dryers allows
for a more ergonomic set up when
needed.

OPTIONS

Stainless or galvanized tumblers
and white or stainless steel panels
are available on most models.

Available with 6-cycle or O-Series
controls.

Choose between gas models or
electric models. Propane kits also
available.

Options for reversing models and
Fire Response are available. 4
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| TOTAL CONTROL
WITH O-SERIES

THE PRECISION YOU
NEED TO GET YOUR
LAUNDRY DONE RIGHT.

With detailed technology and reporting
systems, you have the tools needed to limit
downtimes and keep your laundry running
efficiently. This gives you more time to take
care of your business, not your laundry.

ULTIMATE
FLEXIBILITY

With the ability to program 100
unique cycles comprised of up

to 20 distinct stages with many
setting options, our controls offer
the flexibility and precision you
need to ensure your laundry is
handled properly.

MULTI-LINGUAL
OPTIONS

Our controls can be set for
multiple languages either globally
or for specific cycles. This means
you could create cycles for your
English-speaking employees and
your employees that speak other
languages, reducing the risk of
misunderstanding.

MANAGEMENT
REPORTING

Keep an eye on the productivity of
your laundry room with our Total
Control reporting options. Track
machine downtime and cycle
usage to ensure your laundry is
running efficiently.
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MOISTURE DETECTION
SYSTEM

Our patented moisture detection
system with wireless sensing
technology takes the guess-work
out of drying. Each auto dry cycle
automatically stops when the load
is dry, increasing throughput and
reducing linen wear.

EASY PROGRAMMING
WITH DEXTERLIVE

DexterLive.com makes it easier
than ever to program your

controls and manage your laundry.

This free web application allows
you to create and adjust all of your
cycle settings. Your settings can
then be downloaded and copied to
your machines via USB.

SPECIALTY
CYCLES

Our controls can be programmed
for special cycles, such as ultra-
delicate for wet cleaning. Plus,
our 10-port chemical injection
system allows for the right
combination at the right time.

FIRE RESPONSE
SYSTEM

All O-Series dryers offer the
added safety of our Fire Response
System by automatically sensing
when a load is unexpectedly
increasing in temperature. Water-
based Fire Response models are
also available.

INDUSTRY
SETTINGS

Dirty laundry is common, but

your specific needs are unique.
Our controls offer cycles created
specifically for certain industries.
Whether you run a hotel, vet clinic,
or nursing home, our control has
the preset options you need to
handle your laundry.

HEATED
WASHERS

For applications where precision
is critical, we offer heated
washers that give real-time
temperature feedback to ensure
every load reaches its target
temperature.



WASHER CONTROL COMPARISON
6-Cycle 0O-Series

MODEL CONFIGURATIONS

200G EXPRESS EXTRACT X X
300-400G EXPRESS PLUS EXTRACT X
HEATED WATER OPTION X

(AVAILABILITY VARIES BY MODEL)

CONTROL PROGRAMMING

PROGRAMMABLE CYCLES 6 100
PROGRAMMABLE STAGES 8 20
CHEMICAL INJECTION PORTS 4 10
SOAK OPTION X
MULTIPLE AGITATION OPTIONS X
DELAYED START X
PROGRAMMABLE SPIN SPEEDS X
DEXTERLIVE PROGRAMMING X

CONTROL DISPLAY

DISPLAY TYPE SEGMENTED FULL COLOR
MULTI-LINGUAL X
PRODUCTIVITY REPORTING X
TEMPERATURE RECORDING X

(AVAILABILITY VARIES BY MODEL)

DRYER CONTROL COMPARISON
6-Cycle 0-Series

REVERSING TUMBLERS X X
(AVAILABILITY VARIES BY MODEL)

MOISTURE DETECTION SYSTEM X
FIRE RESPONSE SYSTEM X

MODEL CONFIGURATIONS

WATER-BASED FIRE RESPONSE
SYSTEM

CONTROL PROGRAMMING

PROGRAMMABLE CYCLES 6 100
PROGRAMMABLE STAGES 2 20
NO HEAT OPTION X X
PROGRAMMABLE REVERSING X
DELAY

DEXTERLIVE PROGRAMMING X

CONTROL DISPLAY

DISPLAY TYPE SEGMENTED FULL COLOR
MULTI-LINGUAL X
PRODUCTIVITY REPORTING X

|



‘ WASHERS Built to Last | Energy Efficient | 10-Year Warranty
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T-300 T-400 T-600 T-900 T-1200
20 Ib (9.1 kg) 30 Ib (13.6 kg) 40 Ib (18.1 kg) 60 Ib (27.2 kg) 80 Ib (36.3 kg)

Front Soapbox Option

EXPRESS DRYERS Built to Last | Superior Performance | 5-Year Warranty

T-20x2 T-30x2 T-50x2 T-30 T-50 T-80 T-120 T-170
2x201b 2x301b 2x501Ib 301b (13.6 kg) 50 1b (22.7 kg) 80 Ib (36.3 kg) 120 Ib (54.4 kg) 170 1b (77.1 kg)
(2x9.1kg) (2x13.6 kg) (2x22.7 kg) Reversing Option Reversing Option Reversing Reversing

Reversing Option

EXPRESS STACK WASHER-DRYERS Built to Last | Superior Performance

T-350 STACK WASHER-DRYER T-450 STACK WASHER-DRYER T-750 STACK WASHER-DRYER
WASHER: 20 Ib (9.1 kg) WASHER: 30 Ib (13.6 kg) WASHER: 50 Ib (22.7 kg)
DRYER: 20 Ib (9.1 kg) DRYER: 30 Ib (13.6 kg) DRYER: 50 Ib (22.7 kg)

Reversing




EXPRESS WASHERS Built to Last | High Extract | 10-Year Warranty

0

T-350 T-450 T-650 T-750 T-950 T-1450
20 Ib (9.1 kg) 30 Ib (13.6 kg) 40 Ib (18.1 kg) 50 Ib (22.7 kg) 60 Ib (27.2 kg) 90 Ib (40.8 kg)

Front Soapbox Option

EXPRESS O-SERIES WASHERS Total Control | High Extract | Ultimate Flexibility | 10-Year Warranty

o

T-350 T-450 T-650 T-750 T-950 T-1450
20 Ib (9.1 kg) 30 Ib (13.6 kg) 40 Ib (18.1 kg) 50 Ib (22.7 kg) 60 Ib (27.2 kg) 90 Ib (40.8 kg)
Electric & Steam Heat Options Electric & Steam Heat Options Electric & Steam Heat Options
Express Plus Option Express Plus Option Express Plus Option

Front Soapbox Option

EXPRESS O-SERIES DRYERS T1otal Control | Moisture Detection | Fire Response | 5-Year Warranty
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T-30 T-50 T-80 T-120 T-170
30 Ib (13.6 kg) 50 Ib (22.7 kg) 80 Ib (36.3 kg) 120 Ib (54.4 kg) 170 Ib (77.1 kg)
Reversing Option Reversing Option Reversing Reversing




EXPRESS 0-SERIES WASHER SPECIFICATIONS

Capacity

Speed

Dimensions

Weight

Shipping

Water

Electrical

Installation

Options

Dry Weight Capacity - Ib (kg)

Cylinder Volume - cu ft (L)

Maximum Extract Speed - g (RPM)

Motor Size - hp (kW)

Cabinet Height - in (cm)

Cabinet Width - in (cm)

Cabinet Depth - in (cm)

Door Opening - in (cm)

Floor to Door Bottom - in (cm)

Cylinder Diameter - in (cm)

Cylinder Depth - in (cm)

Net Weight - Ib (kg)

Shipping Weight - Ib (kg)

Shipping Height - in (cm)

Shipping Width - in (cm)

Shipping Depth - in (cm)

Water Inlet Size - in (mm)
Pressure (min/max) - psi (kPa)
Flow Rate - gal/min (L/min)
Drain Diameter (O.D.) - in

(em)

Floor to Center of Drain - in (cm)

Model Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring
208-240/60/1/2 wire + ground

-12
208-240/60/ 3/ 3 wire + ground

-13 208-240/60/ 3/ 3 wire + ground

-39 230/50/1/2 wire + ground

-68 400/50/ 3/ 4 wire + ground

Min. Clearance Between Machines - in (cm)

Min. Clearance Behind Machines - in (cm)

Min. Concrete Thickness - i

n (cm)

Controls

Other Features & Options

T-350
20 ©.1)
27 (76.5)
200 819)
1 0.75)
437/8 (111.4)
26 (66)
28 71.1)
121/4  (31.1)
147/8 (37.8)
21 (63.3)
131/2  (34.3)
383 (173.7)
407 (184.6)
491/4 (125.1)
281/4 (71.8)
331/2 (85.1)
3/4 (19)
30-120 (207-827)
9 (34)
21/4  (5.7)
6 (15.2)
15/6.2/#12
15/6.2/3.5 mm?
1/2 (1.3
24 ©61)
6 (15.2)
O-Series

T-450 T-650 T-750 T-950
30 (13.6) 40 (18.1) 50 @2.7) 60 @7.2)
338 (107.6) 6 (170) 6.5 (184.1) 9 (254.9)
200 (750) 200 (750) 200  (685) 200 (685)
2 (1.5 2 (1.5) 3 @2 3 @.2)
483/16 (122.4) 53 (134.6) 553/8 (140.7) 553/8 (140.7)
297/8 (75.9) 297/8 (75.9) 34 3/8 (87.3) 343/8 (87.3)
281/4 (71.8) 381/8 (96.8) 327/8 (83.5) 387/8 (98.7)
151/4 (38.7) 151/4 (38.7) 191/4 (48.9) 191/4 (48.9)
161/4  (41.3) 161/4  (41.3) 16 (40.6) 16 (40.6)
25 (63.5) 25 (63.5) 30 (76.2) 30 (76.2)
133/8 (34) 211/8 (63.7) 16 (40.6) 22 (55.9)
526 (238.6) 744 337.5) 925  (419.6) 1000  (453.6)
544 (246.8) 766 (347.5) 952 (431.8) 1016 (460.8)
531/4 (135.3) 58 3/4 (149.2) 611/2 (156.2) 611/2 (156.2)
311/2  (80) 311/2  (80) 36 91.4) 36 91.4)
331/2 (85.1) 433/4 (111.1) 38 (96.5) 451/4 (114.9)
3/4 (19) 3/4 (19 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19
30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827)
9 34) 9 (34) 9 34) 9&12 (34 &45)
3 (7.6) 3 (7.6) 3 (7.6) 3 (7.6)
5 (12.7) 67/8 (175) 65/8 (16.8) 65/8 (16.8)
Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size
15/6.2/#12 15/6.2/#12 20/8.4/#12 20/12/#12
40/40/#8 60/60/#6
15/6.2/3.5 mm? 15/6.2/3.5 mm? 20/8.4/3.5mm? 20/12/3.5 mm?
30/30/8.4 mm? 40/40/ 8.4 mm?
1/2 (1.3 1/2 (1.3 1/2 (1.3 1/2 (1.3
24 61) 24 61) 24 61) 24 61)
6 (15.2) 8 (20.3) 8 (20.3) 8 (20.3)
O-Series O-Series O-Series O-Series

T-1450
90 (40.8)
137  (388)
200  (617)
78 (5.8)
623/8 (158.4)
411/2  (105.4)
421/4  (107.3)
191/4 (48.9)
195/16 (49.1)
37 (94)
22 (55.9)
1322 (599.6)
1364  (618.7)
691/4 (175.9)
431/8  (109.5)
48 (121.9)
3/4 19
30-120 (207-827)
9812 (34 &45)
3 (7.6)
85/16 (21.1)
30/15/#10
60/60/#4

30/15/5.3 mm?

1/2 (1.3

24 ©61)

12 30.5)
O-Series

Front Soapbox

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.
*Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified.



EXPRESS PLUS 0-SERIES WASHER SPECIFICATIONS

%’ Dry Weight Capacity - Ib (kg) 40 (18.1) 60 (27.2) 90 (40.8)

2

3 Cylinder Volume - cu ft (L) 6 (170) 9 (254.9) 13.7 (388)

] Maximum Extract Speed - g (RPM) 300 919) 400 (969) 300 (756)

2

P Motor Size - hp (kW) 3 (2.2 6.7 (5) 7.8 (5.8)
Cabinet Height - in (cm) 53 (134.6) 55 3/8 (140.7) 62 3/8 (158.4)
Cabinet Width - in (cm) 297/8 (75.9) 34 3/8 87.3) 411/2 (105.4)

o Cabinet Depth - in (cm) 381/8 (96.8) 387/8 (98.7) 421/4 (107.3)

s

é Door Opening - in (cm) 151/4 (38.7) 191/4 (48.9) 191/4 (48.9)

g
Floor to Door Bottom - in (cm) 16 1/4 (41.3) 16 (40.6) 195/16 (49.1)
Cylinder Diameter - in (cm) 25 (63.5) 30 (76.2) 37 (94)
Cylinder Depth - in (cm) 211/8 (63.7) 22 (55.9) 22 (55.9)

%

g Net Weight - Ib (kg) 744 (337.5) 1000 (453.6) 1322 (599.6)
Shipping Weight - Ib (kg) 766 (347.5) 1016 (460.8) 1364 618.7)

_E’ Shipping Height - in (cm) 58 3/4 (149.2) 611/2 (156.2) 69 1/4 (175.9)

g

o Shipping Width - in (cm) 311/2 (80) 36 91.4) 431/8 (109.5)
Shipping Depth - in (cm) 43 3/4 (111.1) 451/4 (114.9) 48 (121.9)
Water Inlet Size - in (mm) 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19)
Pressure (min/max) - psi (kPa) 30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827)

g

g Flow Rate - gal/min (L/min) 9 34) 9&12 (34 & 45) 9&12 (34 & 45)
Drain Diameter (O.D.) - in (cm) 3 (7.6) 3 (7.6) 3 (7.6)
Floor to Center of Drain - in (cm) 67/8 (17.5) 65/8 (16.8) 85/16 21.1)
Model Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size

E 208-240/60 /1 /2 wire + ground

"E -12 15/10/#12 30/15/#10 30/20/#10

ulj 208-240/60/ 3/ 3 wire + ground
-39 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground 15/10/3.5 mm? 30/15/5.3 mm? 30/20/5.3 mm?

c Min. Clearance Between Machines - in (cm) 1/2 (1.3) 1/2 (1.3) 1/2 (1.3)

o

% Min. Clearance Behind Machines - in (cm) 24 61) 24 61) 24 61)

z
Min. Concrete Thickness - in (cm) 8 (20.3) 8 (20.3) 12 (30.5)

g Controls O-Series O-Series O-Series

g

8 Other Features & Options Front Soapbox

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.
*Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified. 1 0



6-CYCLE WASHER SPECIFICATIONS

T-600
40 (18.1)
6 (170)
100 (532)

2 (1.5)
4911/16  (1262)
297/8 (75.9)
36 ©91.4)
151/4 (38.7)
16 1/4 41.3)
25 (63.5)
211/8 (53.7)
558 (253.1)
580 (263.1)
54 3/4 (139.1)
31172 (80)

4 (104.1)
3/4 (19)
30-120  (207-827)
9 (34)

3 (7.6)

5 (12.7)

T-900
60 @7.2)
9 (254.9)
100 (485)
3 @2
553/8 (140.7)
343/8 87.3)
387/8 (98.8)
191/4 (48.9)
16 (40.6)
30 (76.2)
22 (55.9)
964 (437.3)
980 (444.5)
611/2 (156.2)
36 ©1.4)
441/4 (112.4)
3/4 (19)
30-120  (207-827)
9 (34)

3 (7.6)
65/8 (16.8)

%’ Dry Weight Capacity - Ib (kg)
2
8 Cylinder Volume - cu ft (L)
] High Extract Speed - g (RPM)
2
?  Motor Size - hp (kW)
Cabinet Height - in (cm)
Cabinet Width - in (cm)
» Cabinet Depth - in (cm)
s
[ . .
S Door Opening - in (cm)
E
(=] .
Floor to Door Bottom - in (cm)
Cylinder Diameter - in (cm)
Cylinder Depth - in (cm)
£
‘® Net Weight - Ib (kg)
s
Shipping Weight - Ib (kg)
o _— . .
£ Shipping Height - in (cm)
g
&  Shipping Width - in (cm)
Shipping Depth - in (cm)
Water Inlet Size - in (mm)
Pressure (min/max) - psi (kPa)
S
2
g Flow Rate - gal/min (L/min)
Drain Diameter (O.D.) - in (cm)
Floor to Center of Drain - in (cm)
Model Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring
-10 120/60/1 /2 wire + ground
:‘_3 208-240/60/ 1 /2 wire + ground
g 12
% 208-240/60/ 3/ 3 wire + ground
-39 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground
-59 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground
c  Min. Clearance Between Machines - in (cm)
.%
= Min. Clearance Behind Machines - in (cm)
]
&
Min. Concrete Thickness - in (cm)
2  Controls
3
1
O  Other Features & Options
11

T-300
20 ©.1)
27 (76.5)
100 (579)
1 (0.75)
437/8 (111.4)
26 (66)
25 (63.5)
12 1/4 @31.1)
147/8 (37.8)
21 (53.3)
131/2 (34.3)
317 (143.8)
340 (154.2)
50 (127)
27 1/4 (69.2)
301/2 (77.5)
3/4 19)
30-120 (207-827)
9 (34)
21/4 5.7)
6 (15.2)
20/13/#12
15/4/#12

15/4/3.5 mm?

15/4/3.5 mm?

1/2 (1.3)

24 61)

6 (15.2)
6-Cycle Only

Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size

T-400
30 (13.6)
4 (113.3)
100 (532)
2 (1.5
483/16  (122.4)
297/8 (75.9)
27 3/8 (69.5)
151/4 88.7)
161/4 41.3)
25 (63.5)
141/8 (35.9)
432 (196)
450 (204.1)
53 1/4 (135.3)
311/2 (80)
331/2 85.1)
3/4 (19)
30-120  (207-827)
9 (34)
3 (7.6)
41116 (11.9)

15/6.2/#12

15/6.2/3.5 mm?

15/6.2/3.5 mm?

12 (1.3)

24 61)

6 (15.2)
6-Cycle Only

15/6.2/#12

15/6.2/3.5 mm?

15/6.2/3.5 mm?

1/2 (1.3)

24 61)

6 (15.2)
6-Cycle Only

20/8.4/#12

20/8.4/3.5 mm?

20/8.4/3.5 mm?

12 (1.3)

24 61)

8 (20.3)
6-Cycle Only

T-1200
80 (36.3)
15 (325.6)
100 (485)
3 @2
577/8 (147)
343/8 (87.3)
453/8 (115.3)
19 1/4 (48.9)
181/2 @7
30 (76.2)
28 (71.1)
1022 (463.6)
1063 (482.2)
63 3/4 (161.9)
36 91.4)
523/16  (132.6)
3/4 19)
30-120 (207-827)
9&12 (34 & 45)
3 (7.6)
85/8 @1.8)
20/8.4/#12

20/8.4/3.5 mm?

1/2 (1.3)

24 61)

8 (20.3)
6-Cycle Only

Front Soapbox

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.

*Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified.



EXPRESS 6-CYCLE WASHER SPECIFICATIONS

% Dry Weight Capacity - Ib (kg)
2
8 Cylinder Volume - cu ft (L)
] High Extract Speed - g (RPM)
3
o
D Motor Size - hp (kW)
Cabinet Height - in (cm)
Cabinet Width - in (cm)
«»  Cabinet Depth - in (cm)
s
] . .
$  Door Opening - in (cm)
£
o .
Floor to Door Bottom - in (cm)
Cylinder Diameter - in (cm)
Cylinder Depth - in (cm)
g
‘o Net Weight - Ib (kg)
s
Shipping Weight - Ib (kg)
o L . .
£ Shipping Height - in (cm)
g
&  Shipping Width - in (cm)
Shipping Depth - in (cm)
Water Inlet Size - in (mm)
Pressure (min/max) - psi (kPa)
£
2
g Flow Rate - gal/min (L/min)
Drain Diameter (O.D.) - in (cm)
Floor to Center of Drain - in (cm)
Model Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring
208-240/60/ 1/ 2 wire + ground
®
o -12
*‘g 208-240/60/ 3/ 3 wire + ground
7}
[}
-39 230/50/1/2 wire + ground
-59 230/50/1/2 wire + ground
c Min. Clearance Between Machines - in (cm)
.%
% Min. Clearance Behind Machines - in (cm)
]
&
Min. Concrete Thickness - in (cm)
o Controls
c
2
2
o

Other Features & Options

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.

T-350
20 9.1)
2.7 (76.5)
200 (819)
1 (0.75)
437/8 (111.4)
26 (66)
28 (71.1)
121/4  (31.1)
147/8 (37.8)
21 (63.3)
131/2  (34.3)
383 (173.7)
407 (184.6)
491/4 (125.1)
281/4 (71.8)
331/2 (85.1)
3/4 (19)
30-120 (207-827)
9 (34)
21/4  (5.7)
6 (15.2)
15/6.2/#12
15/6.2/3.5 mm?
15/6.2/3.5 mm?
172 (1.3
24 61)
6 (15.2)
6-Cycle

T-450 T-650 T-750 T-950
30 (13.6) 40 (18.1) 50 (22.7) 60 (27.2)
3.8 (107.6) 6 (170) 6.5 (184.1) 9 (254.9)
200 (750) 200 (750) 200 (685) 200 (685)
2 (1.5) 2 (1.5) 3 (2.2) 3 (2.2
483/16 (122.4) 53 (134.6) 553/8 (140.7) 553/8 (140.7)
297/8 (75.9) 297/8 (75.9) 34 3/8 (87.3) 343/8 (87.3)
281/4 (71.8) 381/8 (96.8) 327/8 (83.5) 387/8 (98.7)
151/4  (38.7) 151/4  (38.7) 191/4 (48.9) 191/4  (48.9)
161/4  (41.3) 161/4  (41.3) 16 (40.6) 16 (40.6)
25 (63.5) 25 (63.5) 30 (76.2) 30 (76.2)
133/8 (34) 211/8 (53.7) 16 (40.6) 22 (55.9)
526 (238.6) 744 (337.5) 925 (419.6) 1000  (453.6)
544 (246.8) 766 (347.5) 952 (431.8) 1016  (460.8)
531/4 (135.3) 58 3/4 (149.2) 611/2 (156.2) 611/2 (156.2)
311/2 (80) 311/2 (80) 36 91.4) 36 91.4)
331/2 (85.1) 433/4  (111.1) 38 (96.5) 451/4  (114.9)
3/4 (19) 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19) 3/4 (19)
30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827)
9 (34) 9 (34) 9 (34) 9&12 (34 &45)
3 (7.6) 3 (7.6) 3 (7.6) 3 (7.6)
5 (12.7) 67/8 (17.5) 65/8 (16.8) 65/8 (16.8)
Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size
15/6.2/#12 15/6.2/#12 20/8.4/#12 20/12/#12
15/6.2/3.5 mm? 15/6.2/3.5 mm? 20/8.4/3.5mm? 20/12 /3.5 mm?
15/6.2/3.5 mm? 15/6.2/3.5 mm? 20/8.4/3.5 mm?
12 (1.3 1/2 (1.3 1/2 (1.3) 172 (1.3
24 61) 24 61) 24 61) 24 61)
6 (15.2) 8 (20.3) 8 (20.3) 8 (20.3)
6-Cycle 6-Cycle 6-Cycle 6-Cycle

*Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified.

T-1450
2 (40.8)
137 (388)
200 (617)
78 (68
623/8 (158.4)
4112 (105.4)
421/4  (107.3)
191/4  (48.9)

195/16 (49.1)

37 (94)
22 (55.9)
1322 (599.6)
1364  (618.7)
69 1/4 (175.9)
431/8 (109.5)
48 (121.9)
3/4 (19)
30-120 (207-827)
9&12 (34 &45)
3 (7.6)
85/16 (21.1)
30/15/#10
30/15/5.3 mm?
1/2 (1.3)
24 61)
12 (30.5)
6-Cycle

Front Soapbox

12



EXPRESS 0-SERIES DRYER SPECIFICATIONS

Capacity

Dimensions & Weight Speed & Airflow

Shipping

Gas

Electrical

Installation

Options

13

Dry Weight Capacity - Ib (kg)

Cylinder Volume - cu ft (L)

Tumbler Speed - RPM
Motor Size - Non-Reversing - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - hp (kW)
Motor Size - Reversing - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - hp (kW)

Airflow 8” Outlet - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - cfm (M3/min)

Cabinet Height - in (cm)

Cabinet Width - in (cm)

Cabinet Depth - Non-Reversing : Reversing - in (cm)
Door Opening - in (cm)
Floor to Door Bottom - in (cm)

Cylinder Diameter - in (cm)

Cylinder Depth - in (cm)

Lint Screen Area - sq in (sg cm)

Net Weight - Non-Reversing : Reversing - Ib (kg)
Shipping Weight - Non-Reversing : Reversing - Ib (kg)
Shipping Height - in (cm)

Shipping Width - in (cm)

Shipping Depth - Non-Reversing : Reversing - in (cm)
Gas Supply Connection - in (mm)

Natural Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm)

LP Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm)

Gas Usage - 60Hz : 50 Hz - BTU/hr (kW)

Gas Models Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring
-10 120/60/1 /2 wire + ground
-1 208-240/60/ 1 /2 wire + ground
208-240/60/ 1 /2 wire + ground
-15
120/60/1 /2 wire + ground
-39 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground

Minimum Clearance Between Machines - in (cm)
Minimum Clearance Behind Machines - in (cm)
Make-Up Air Required - sq ft (sq cm)

Exhaust Size - in (cm)

Max. Exhaust Back Pressure (Water Column) - in (mm)

Recommended Exhaust Length - ft (m) & 2 elbows

Controls

Reversing

Other Features & Options

T-30
30 (13.6)
113 (320)
a7
05:05 (0.38:0.38)
830 : 690 (23.5:19.5)
72 1/4 (183.5)
311/2 (80)
413/4: - (106) : -—-
225/8 (57.5)
28 3/4 (73)
30 (76.2)
27172 (69.9)
515 (3328)
454 : (205.9) : -—-
499 : - (226.3): -—-
771/4 (196.2)
323/4 83.2)
451/2 (115.6)
1/2 (12.7)
5-8 (12.7-20.3)
111/2-131/2  (29.2-34.3)
90,000 : 74,000 (26.4:21.7)

T-50
50 ©2.7)
15.8 (447.4)
45
1:0.75 (0.75: 0.56)
2805: - (1.580.38 : )
910: 760 (25.8:21.5)
721/4 (183.5)
341/2 (87.6)
48:50 (121.9:127)
25 5/8 (65.1)
27 1/4 (69.2)
321/2 (82.6)
33 (83.8)
708 (4568)
540 : 560 (244.9 : 254)
590 : 620 (267.6:281.2)
771/4 (196.2)
36 ©1.4)

511/2:531/2 (130.8: 135.9)

1/2 (12.7)
5-8 (12.7-20.3)
111/2-131/2 (29.2-34.3)

145,000 : 120,000 (42.5: 35.2)

80

23

40

1:0.75

1&0.75:1&0.75

1200 : 1000

75 3/4
381/2
51 3/4
255/8
291/4
36 1/2
38
823

715

770
803/4
401/4

551/2

3/4
5-8
111/2-131/2

215,000 : 195,000

T-80
(36.3)

(651.3)

(0.75 : 0.56)
(0.75 & 0.56 : 0.75 & 0.56)

(34:28.3)

(192.4)
97.8)
(131.4)
(65.1)
(74.3)
92.7)
(96.5)
(5310)

(324.3)

(349.3)
(205.1)
(102.2)

(141)

191 )
(12.7-20.3)
(29.2-34.3)

63:57.1)

Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size / Reversing Availability

15/5.1/#12 / Non-Reversing
15/9.6 / #12 / Non-Reversing

10/5.1 /2.1 mm?/ Non-Reversing

0 ©
18 45.7)
1 (929)
8 (20.3)
03 7.6)
14 %)
O-Series

Moisture Detection,
Fire Response

15/5.1/#12 / Reversing
15/5.1/#12 / Non-Reversing
15/9.6 / #12 / Non-Reversing

10/5.1 /2.1 mm?/ Reversing + Non-Rev

0 0)

18 45.7)

1.25 (1161)

8 (20.3)

0.3 (7.6)

14 @43)
O-Series

Option

Moisture Detection, Fire Response

15/10.4 / #12 / Reversing

15/5.

.5/ #12 / Reversing

15/5.5/ #12 / Non-Reversing

15/10.4

/ #12 / Non-Reversing

10/5.2 /2.1 mm?/ Reversing & Non-Reversing

0

45.7)
(1394)
(20.3)
7.6)
@.3)
O-Series
Option

Moisture Detection, Fire Response

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.
*Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified.



EXPRESS 0-SERIES DRYER SPECIFICATIONS

Speed Capacity

Dimensions & Weight Airflow

Shipping

Gas

Electrical

Installation

Options

Dry Weight Capacity - Ib (kg)

Cylinder Volume - cu ft (L)

Tumbler Speed - RPM

Motor Size - Reversing - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - hp (kW)

Airflow 10” Outlet - 60 Hz & 50 Hz - cfm (M3/min)

Airflow 12” Outlet - 60 Hz & 50 Hz - cfm (M3/min)

Cabinet Height - in (cm)
Cabinet Width - in (cm)
Cabinet Depth - in (cm)

Door Opening - in (cm)

Floor to Door Bottom - in (cm)
Cylinder Diameter - in (cm)
Cylinder Depth - in (cm)

Lint Screen Area - sq in (sq cm)

Net Weight - Ib (kg)

Shipping Weight - Ib (kg)
Shipping Height - in (cm)
Shipping Width - in (cm)

Shipping Depth - in (cm)

Gas Supply Connection - in (mm)
Natural Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm)
LP Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm)

Gas Usage - 60Hz : 50 Hz - BTU/hr (kW)

Gas Models Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring
-10 120/60/1 /2 wire + ground

-1 208-240/60/ 1/ 2 wire + ground
-13 208-240/60/ 3/ 3 wire + ground
-39 230/50/1/2 wire + ground

Minimum Clearance Between Machines - in (cm)
Minimum Clearance Behind Machines - in (cm)
Make-Up Air Required - sq ft (sq cm)

Exhaust Size - in (cm)

Max. Exhaust Back Pressure (Water Column) - in (mm)

Recommended Exhaust Length - ft (m) & 2 elbows

Controls
Reversing

Other Features & Options

T-120
120 (54.4)
36.1 (1022.2)
36.5
1&1:18&0.75
1250 : 1000 (35.4 : 28.9)
1450 : 1000 (41.1:28.3)
855/16 (216.7)
46 3/4 (188.7)
60 3/16 (152.9)
30 (76.2)
34 (86.4)
43 (109.2)
43 (109.2)
862 (5561)
1075 (487.6)
1122 (508.9)
88 3/8 (224.5)
48 1/4 (122.6)
68 1/2 (174)
3/4 (19.1)
5-8 (12.7-20.9)
111/2-131/2 (29.2-34.3)
320,000 : 300,000 (93.8: 87.9)

(0.75 &0.75: 0.75 & 0.56)

170

50

28&3: -

1900 : ---

94
531/8
63

30

36 3/4
50 1/4
431/2
1021

1361

1440
97 1/8
54 5/8

713/8

1
5-8
111/2-131/2

400,000 : ---

T-170
77.1)

(1415.8)

(15&22:-)

(53.8:--)

(238.8)
(134.9)
(160)
(76.2)
(93.3)
(127.6)
(110.5)
(6587)

(617.3)

(653.2)
(246.7)
(138.7)

(181.3)

(25.4)
(12.7-20.3)
(29.2-34.3)

(117.2: )

Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size / Reversing Availability

25/15/#12 / Reversing
20/10/#12 / Reversing
20/10/ 3.5 mm?/ Reversing
0 ©
18 (45.7)
2.25 (2090)
100r 12 (25.4 or 30.5)
0.3 (7.6)
14 4.3
O-Series
Standard

Moisture Detection, Fire Response

20/8.5/#12/ Reversing

0 )

18 (45.7)

3 (2787)

12 (30.5)

0.3 (7.6)

14 4.3
O-Series
Standard

Moisture Detection, Fire Response

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.
*Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified.
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EXPRESS 6-CYCLE DRYER SPECIFICATIONS

Capacity

Speed & Airflow

Shipping Dimensions & Weight

Gas

Electrical

Installation

Options

—_
()]

Dry Weight Capacity - Ib (kg)
Cylinder Volume - cu ft (L)

Tumbler Speed - RPM

Motor Size - Non-Reversing - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - hp (kW)
Motor Size - Reversing - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - hp (kW)
Airflow 8” Outlet - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - cfm (M3/min)

Cabinet Height - in (cm)

Cabinet Width - in (cm)

Cabinet Depth - Non-Reversing : Reversing - in (cm)
Door Opening - in (cm)
Floor to Door Bottom - in (cm)
Cylinder Diameter - in (cm)
Cylinder Depth - in (cm)

Lint Screen Area - sq in (sq cm)

Net Weight - Non-Reversing : Reversing - Ib (kg)

Shipping Weight - Non-Reversing : Reversing - Ib (kg)
Shipping Height - in (cm)
Shipping Width - in (cm)

Shipping Depth - Non-Reversing : Reversing - in (cm)

Gas Supply Connection - in (mm)
Natural Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm)
LP Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm)

Gas Usage - 60Hz : 50 Hz - BTU/hr (kW)

Gas Models Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring
-10 120/60/1 /2 wire + ground

-1 208-240/60/ 1/ 2 wire + ground
-39 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground

-59 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground

kW / Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring

-71 24/208/60/3 /4 wire + ground
-72 30/208/60/3/4 wire + ground
-73 35/208/60/3/4 wire + ground
-74 24/240/60/3 /4 wire + ground
-75 30/240/60/3/4 wire + ground
-76 36/240/60/3 /4 wire + ground
=77 20/208/60/1 /3 wire + ground
-78 20/240/60/1 /3 wire + ground
-79 24/400/50/3/4 wire + ground

Minimum Clearance Between Machines - in (cm)
Minimum Clearance Behind Machines - in (cm)
Make-Up Air Required - sq ft (sq cm)

Exhaust Size - in (cm)

Max. Exhaust Back Pressure (Water Column) - in (mm)

Recommended Exhaust Length - ft (m) & 2 elbows
Controls

Reversing

T-30
30 (13.6)
113 (320)
47
05:05 (0.38:0.38)
830 : 690 (23.5:19.5)
72 1/4 (183.5)
311/2 (80)
413/4: - (106 : ---)
225/8 (57.5)
28 3/4 (73)
30 (76.2)
271/2 (69.9)
515 (3323)
454 (205.9 : )
499 ; - (2263 : )
77 1/4 (196.2)
323/4 83.2)
451/2: - (1156 --)
1/2 (12.7)
5-8 (12.7-20.3)
111/2-131/2  (29.2-34.3)
90,000 : 74,000 (26.4:21.7)

T-50
50 ©@2.7)
15.8 (447 4)
45
1:0.75 (0.75 : 0.56)
2805: - (1580.38: )
910:760 (25.8:21.5)
721/4 (183.5)
341/2 (87.6)
48:50 (121.9:127)
25 5/8 (65.1)
271/4 (69.2)
321/2 (82.6)
33 (83.8)
708 (4568)
540 : 560 (244.9 : 254)
590 : 620 (267.6:281.2)
771/4 (196.2)
36 ©1.4)

511/2:531/2  (130.8:135.9)

172 (12.7)
5-8 (12.7-20.3)
111/2-13 1/2 (29.2-34.3)
145,000 : 120,000 (42.5:35.2)

T-80
80 (36.3)
23 (651.3)
40
1:0.75 (0.75: 0.56)
18&0.75:1&0.75 (0.75 &0.56 : 0.75 & 0.56)
1200 : 1000 (34:28.3)
753/4 (192.4)
381/2 97.8)
51 3/4 (131.4)
25 5/8 (65.1)
291/4 (74.3)
361/2 ©2.7)
38 (96.5)
823 (5310)
715 (324.3)
770 (349.3)
80 3/4 (205.1)
401/4 (102.2)
551/2 (141)
3/4 (191 )
5-8 (12.7-20.3)
111/2-13 1/2 (29.2 - 34.3)
215,000 : 195,000 (63 : 57.1)

Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size / Reversing Availability

15/9.6 / #12 / Non-Reversing

10/5.1 /2.1 mm? / Non-Reversing

10/5.1 /2.1 mm? / Non-Reversing

15/9.6 / #12 / Non-Reversing
15/5.1/#12 / Reversing
10/5.1 /2.1 mm?/ Non-Reversing

10/5.1/2.1 mm? / Non-Reversing

15/

10.4 / #12 / Reversing & Non-Reversing

10/5.2 /2.1 mm?/ Reversing & Non-Reversing

10/5.2/2.1 mm? / Non-Reversing

Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size / Reversing Availability

90/ 85/ #2 / Non-Reversing

80/ 75/ #3/Non-Reversing

125/120/ (1/0) / Non-Reversing
110/ 105/ (1/0) / Non-Reversing

50/ 45/ 13.3 mm?/ Non-Reversing

0 ©)
18 45.7)
1 (929)
8 (20.3)
0.3 (7.6)
14 @.3)
6-Cycle

90/ 85/ #2 / Non-Reversing

100/ 100/ #1 / Non-Reversing

80/ 75/ #3/Non-Reversing

90/90/ #2 / Non-Reversing

50/ 45/ 13.3 mm?/ Non-Reversing

0 ©

18 45.7)

1.25 (1161)

8 (20.3)

0.3 (7.6)

14 4.3
6-Cycle
Option

18
1.5

03
14

100/ 100/ #1 / Non-Reversing
125/120/ (1/0) / Non-Reversing
90/90/ #2 / Non-Reversing

110/ 105/ #1 / Non-Reversing

50/ 45/13.3 mm?/ Non-Reversing

©
45.7)
(1394)
(20.3)
(7.6)
4.3

6-Cycle

Option

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.
*Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified.



EXPRESS 6-CYCLE DRYER SPECIFICATIONS

T-120 T-170

%‘ Dry Weight Capacity - Ib (kg) 120 (54.4) 170 (77.1)

®©

§ Cylinder Volume - cu ft (L) 36.1 (1022.2) 50 (1415.8)

3 Tumbler Speed - RPM 36.5 32.5

13

‘% Motor Size - Reversing - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - hp (kW) 1&1:1&0.75 (0.75 & 0.75 : 0.75 & 0.56) 2&3:--- (1.5&22:--)

g Airflow 10” Outlet - 60 Hz & 50 Hz - cfm (M3/min) 1250 : 1000 (35.4:28.3)

E Airflow 12” Outlet - 60 Hz & 50 Hz - cfm (M3/min) 1450 : 1000 (41.1:28.3) 1900 : - (63.8: )
Cabinet Height - in (cm) 855/16 (216.7) 94 (238.8)
Cabinet Width - in (cm) 46 3/4 (188.7) 531/8 (134.9)

= Cabinet Depth - in (cm) 60 3/16 (152.9) 63 (160)

g Door Opening - in (cm) 30 (76.2) 30 (76.2)

z Floor to Door Bottom - in (cm) 34 (86.4) 36 3/4 (93.3)

g Cylinder Diameter - in (cm) 43 (109.2) 50 1/4 (127.6)

= Cylinder Depth - in (cm) 43 (109.2) 431/2 (110.5)
Lint Screen Area - sq in (sq cm) 862 (5561) 1021 (6587)

Net Weight - Ib (kg) 1075 (487.6) 1361 (617.3)
Shipping Weight - Ib (kg) 1122 (508.9) 1440 (653.2)

.g Shipping Height - in (cm) 88 3/8 (224.5) 97 1/8 (246.7)

g Shipping Width - in (cm) 48 1/4 (122.6) 54 5/8 (138.7)
Shipping Depth - in (cm) 68 1/2 (174) 713/8 (181.3)
Gas Supply Connection - in (mm) 3/4 (19.1) 1 (25.4)

- Natural Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm) 5-8 (12.7-20.3) 5-8 (12.7-20.3)

©

° LP Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm) 111/2-131/2 (29.2-34.3) 111/2-131/2 (29.2-34.3)
Gas Usage - 60Hz : 50 Hz - BTU/hr (kW) 320,000 : 300,000 (93.8:87.9) 400,000 : --- (117.2: )
Gas Models Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size / Reversing Availability

:g -10 120/60/1 /2 wire + ground 25/15/#12 / Reversing

=

§ -13 208-240/60/ 3/ 3 wire + ground 20/8.5/#12 / Reversing
-39 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground 20/10/ 3.5 mm?/ Reversing
Minimum Clearance Between Machines - in (cm) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Minimum Clearance Behind Machines - in (cm) 18 (45.7) 18 (45.7)

'}%’ Make-Up Air Required - sq ft (sq cm) 2.25 (2090) 3 (2787)

g Exhaust Size - in (cm) 100r12 (25.4 or 30.5) 12 (30.5)
Max. Exhaust Back Pressure (Water Column) - in (mm) 0.3 (7.6) 0.3 (7.6)
Recommended Exhaust Length - ft (m) & 2 elbows 14 4.3) 14 4.3)

® Controls 6-Cycle 6-Cycle

g
Reversing Standard Standard

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.
*Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified. 1 6



EXPRESS 6-CYCLE STACK DRYER SPECIFICATIONS

T-20x2 T-30x2 T-50x2
%' Dry Weight Capacity - Ib (kg) 2x20 2x9.1) 2x30 (2 x13.6) 2 x50 (2x22.7)
@
§ Cylinder Volume (per tumbler) - cu ft (L) 7 320) 11.3 (320) 15.8 (447.4)
% Tumbler Speed - RPM 51 - 47 -—- 45 -
% Motor Size (per tumbler) - Non-Reversing : Reversing: - hp (kW) 03:--- (0.38:---) 0.5:--- (0.38:---) 0.75:2&0.5 (0.56: 1.5 &0.38)
§ Airflow - 60 Hz (per tumbler) - cfm (M3/min) 370 (10.5) 600 (17) 650 (18.4)
‘% Airflow - 50 Hz (per tumbler) - cfm (M3/min) 300 8.5) 500 (14.2) 510 (14.4)
Cabinet Height - in (cm) 68 1/2 (174) 76 1/4 (193.7) 791/4 (201.3)
Cabinet Width - in (cm) 27 (68.6) 311/2 (80) 34 1/2 87.6)
% Cabinet Depth - in (cm) 44 5/8 (113.3) 491/2 (125.7) 54 3/4 (139.1)
% Door Opening - in (cm) 181/8 (46) 225/8 (57.5) 255/8 (65.1)
g Floor Door Bottom - Lower : Upper - in (cm) 81/2:42 (21.6:106.7) 75/8:451/4  (19.4:114.9) 7:46 (17.8:116.8)
.g Cylinder Diameter - in (cm) 251/2 (64.8) 30 (76.2) 32172 (82.6)
g Cylinder Depth - in (cm) 24 61) 27172 (69.9) 33 (83.8)
Lint Screen Area (per tumbler) - sq in (sq cm) 285 (1839) 453 (2923) 544 (3510)
Net Weight - Ib (kg) 615 (279) 719 (326.1) 871 (395.1)
Shipping Weight - Ib (kg) 650 (295) 765 (347) 922 418.2)
.g Shipping Height - in (cm) 74 (188) 811/4 (206.4) 84 1/4 (214)
;—% Shipping Width - in (cm) 315 (80) 33 (83.8) 36 91.4)
Shipping Depth - in (cm) 49 (124.5) 57 3/4 (146.7) 611/2 (156.2)
Gas Supply Connection - in (mm) 12 (12.7) 12 (12.7) 12 (12.7)
P Natural Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm) 5-8 (12.7-20.3) 5-8 (12.7-20.3) 5-8 (12.7-20.3)
© LP Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm) 111/2-131/2 (29.2-34.3) 111/2-131/2 (29.2-34.3) 111/2-131/2 (29.2-34.3)
Gas Usage - 60 Hz : 50 Hz (per tumbler) - BTU/hr (kW) 56,000 : 47,000 (16.4:13.8) 90,000: 74,000 (26.4:21.7) 108,000 : 96,500 (31.7: 28.3)
Gas Models (per stack dryer)  Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size / Reversing Availability
-1 208-240/60/1 /2 wire + ground 20/15/#12 / Reversing
208-240/60/1 /2 wire + ground 15/3.8 /#12 / Non-Reversing 15/5/#12 / Non-Reversing 20/10/#12/ Non-Reversing
g i 120/60/ 1/ 2 wire + ground 15/7.8 /#12 / Non-Reversing 20/8/#12/ Non-Reversing 30/20/#10/ Non-Reversing
s
§ 20/ 15/ 3.5 mm?/ Reversing
-39 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground 15/6.6 /3.5 mm?/Non-Reversing 15/10/ 3.5 mm?/ Non-Reversing
20/10/ 3.5 mm?/ Non-Reversing
-59 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground 15/10/ 3.5 mm?/ Non-Reversing 20/10/ 3.5 mm?/ Non-Reversing
Dexter Stack Dryers are also available with electrical heat configurations. For more information please refer to DEXTER.COM or contact your Dexter Authorized Distributor.
Minimum Clearance Between Machines - in (cm) 0 ) 0 ) 0 )
. Minimum Clearance Behind Machines - in (cm) 18 45.7) 18 45.7) 18 45.7)
% Make-Up Air Required (per stack dryer) - sq ft (sq cm) 1 (929) 1.5 (1394) 1.5 (1394)
g Exhaust Size - in (cm) 8 (20.3) 8 (20.3) 8 (20.3)
- Max. Exhaust Back Pressure (Water Column) - in (mm) 0.3 (7.6) 0.3 (7.6) 0.3 (7.6)
Recommended Exhaust Length - ft (m) & 2 elbows 14 4.3) 14 4.3) 14 4.3)
@  Controls 6-Cycle Only 6-Cycle Only 6-Cycle Only
io
S Other Features & Options - - Reversing

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.
1 7 *Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified.



EXPRESS 6-CYCLE STACK WASHER-DRYER SPECIFICATIONS

T-350 SWD T-450 SWD T-750 SWD

%' Dry Weight Capacity (per machine) - Ib (kg) 20 9.1) 30 (13.6) 50 (22.7)

©

§ Cylinder Volume - Washer : Dryer - cu ft (L) 27:7 (76.5:198.2) 4:113 (113.3:320) 6.5:15.8 (184.1:447.4)

_g Washer Extract Speed - High - g (RPM) 200 (819) 200 (750) 200 (685)

5 Dryer Tumbler Speed - RPM 51 = 47 - 45 ——

;; Motor Size - Washer : Dryer - hp (kW) 1:s (0.75:0.25) 2: (1.5:0.38) 3:2&8"% (2.2:1.5&0.38)

é,' Airflow - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - c¢fm (M3/min) 370 : 300 (10.5:8.5) 500 : 450 (14.6:12.7) 650:510 (18.4:14.4)
Overall - Height : Width : Depth - in (cm) T434:27 : 4458 (189.9:68.6:113.7)  78%s:31"2:497/16  (199:80: 125.6) 87%16:347/2:54°%s (221.5:87.6:138.7)
Shipping - Height : Width : Depth - in (cm) 80%5:29"::49%: (204.8:74.3:126.4) 84:34:54 (213.4:86.4:137.2)  91%:357/3:63 "> (232.7:91.1:161.3)

° Weight - Net : Shipping - Ib (kg) 800 : 840 (362.9: 381) 1051 :1101 (476.7 : 499.4) 1600 : 1650 (725.7 : 748.4)

-g Washer Cylinder - Diameter : Depth - in (cm) 21:13% (63.3:34.3) 25:14 /g (63.5:35.9) 30:16 (76.2:40.6)

.qga Dryer Cylinder - Diameter : Depth - in (cm) 251/;:24 (64.8 : 61) 30:27 /2 (76.2 : 69.9) 321/>:33 (82.5:83.8)

° Door Opening - Washer : Dryer - in (cm) 12 /4:18 /s (81.1:46) 154:22 )16 (38.7:57.6) 197/4:25°%/ (48.9:65.1)
Floor to Door Bottom - Washer : Dryer - in (cm) 147/3:48 /s (87.8:122.6) 127/6 1 47 %8 (31.6:120.3) 16:55 /s (40.6 : 140)
Dryer Lint Screen Area - sq in (sq cm) 285 (1839) 453 (2923) 544 (8510)

Min. Clearance - Between : Behind - in (cm) 2:24 (1.3:61) 2:24 (1.3:61) 2:24 (1.3:61)

c Min. Concrete Thickness - in (cm) 6 (15.2) 6 (15.2) 8 (20.3)

% Make-Up Air Required - sq ft (sq cm) 0.7 (650) 1 (929) 1 (929)

g Exhaust Size - in (cm) 6 (15.2) 6 (15.2) 8 (20.3)

B Max. Exhaust Back Pressure (Water Column) - in (mm) 0.3 (7.6) 0.3 (7.6) 0.3 (7.6)
Recommended Exhaust Length - ft (m) & 2 elbows 14 4.3) 14 4.3) 14 4.3)

Water Inlet Size - in (mm) %/4 (19) 34 (19) %/4 (19)

. Pressure (min-max) - psi (kPa) 30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827) 30-120 (207-827)

§ Flow Rate - gal/min (L/min) 9 (34) 9 (34) 9 (34)

Drain Diameter (O.D.) - in (cm) 2 (5.7) 3 (7.6) 3 (7.6)
Floor to Center of Drain - in (cm) 57/s (14.9) 47/16 (11.3) 65/s (16.8)
Gas Supply Connection - in (mm) /2 (12.7) /2 (12.7) /2 (12.7)

P Natural Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm) 5-8 (12.7-20.3) 5-8 (12.7-20.3) 5-8 (12.7-20.3)

© LP Gas Supply (Water Column) - in (cm) 111/2-131/2 (29.2 - 34.3) 111/2-131/2 (29.2 - 34.3) 111/2-131/2 (29.2 - 34.3)
Gas Usage - 60 Hz : 50 Hz - BTU/hr (kW) 56,000:47,000 (16.4:13.8) 80,000:74,000 (23.4:21.7) 108,000 : 96,000 (31.7:28.3)
Model Volts / Hz / Phase / Wiring Circuit Breaker Amps / Running Amps / Wire Size / Dryer Reversing Availability

208-240/60/1 /2 wire + ground
Washer === --- 20/8.4/#12
-16 208-240/ 60/ 3 / 3 wire + ground
Gas Dryer 208-240/60/1 /2 wire + ground === --- 15/10/ #12 / Reversing
208-240/60/1 /2 wire + ground

© Washer 15/6.2/#12 15/6.5/#12 -

%’ - 208-240/ 60/ 3/ 3 wire + ground

ﬁ 120/60/1 /2 wire + ground 15/3.9/#12 /Non-Reversing 15/ 4/ #12 / Non-Reversing -

Gas Dryer
208-240/60/1 /2 wire + ground 15/1.9/#12 / Non-Reversing 15/2.5/#12 / Non-Reversing -—-
Washer 230/50/1 /2 wire + ground 15/6.2/3.5 mm? 15/6.5/3.5 mm? 20/8.4/3.5 mm?
* Gas Dryer 230/50/1 /3 wire + ground 15/3.4 /3.5 mm?/ Non-Reversing 15/5/3.5 mm?/ Non-Reversing 15/10/ 3.5 mm?/ Reversing
Dexter Stack Washer-Dryers are also available with electrical heat configurations. For more information please refer to DEXTER.COM or contact your Dexter Authorized Distributor.
g Controls 6-Cycle Only 6-Cycle Only 6-Cycle Only
g Other Features & Options -— - Reversing Standard

Due to continuous product improvements specifications are subject to change, please consult the installation manual for the most accurate information.
*Agency approvals vary based on machine configuration. Major approval bodies include ETL, CE and AGA. Dexter Laundry is ISO 9001:2015 certified. 1 8
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